
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

ATHLETICS 

 

ATHLETICS COMPETITION VENUE  

Zeytinköy Sports Facilities 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE 

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024: Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024: Competition Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Off Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Competition Day  

Monday 25 March 2024: Competition Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVEN LIST 

Event Men Women 

 

100 m 

200 m 

400 m 

800 m 

1.500 m 

 

800 m Walk Rase 

1.500 m Walk Rase 

 

Long Jump 

 

Shot Put (4 kg M / 3 kg F) 

Discus (1 kg M / 0.75 F 

Javelin (600 gr M /400 gr F) 

 

Triathlon 

(100m / Long Jump / Shot 

Put) 

 

4×100 m Relay 

4×400 m Relay 

 

 

28.00 

55.00 

2.08.50 

5.10.00 

8.10.00 

 

5.58.00 

13.50.00 

 

1.50m 

 

5.30m 

10.00m 

8.00m 

 

 

Open 

 

1 team per country 

1 team per country 

 

 

30.00 

58.00 

2.22.00 

6.22.00 

13.20.00 

 

7.40.00 

15.00.00 

 

1.30m 

 

3.50m 

10.00m 

7.50m 

 

 

Open 

 

1 team per country 

1 team per country 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

BASKETBALL  

 

 

BASKETBALL COMPETITION VENUE  

Antalya Sports Hall 

 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE  

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024:Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024:Competition Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Off Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Competition Day  

Monday 25 March 2024: Competition Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

FUTSAL 

 

FUTSAL COMPETITION VENUE  

Antalya Sports Hall 

  

 
 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE  

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024:Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024:Competition Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Off Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Competition Day  

Monday 25 March 2024: Competition Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JUDO 

 

JUDO COMPETITION VENUE  

Antalya Sports Hall 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE  

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024:Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024:Off Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Off Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Competition Day (Mix Team)  

Monday 25 March 2024: Off Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure  

 

WEIGHT CATEGORIES  

Men: -60kg, -66kg, -73kgs, -81kgs, -90kgs, -100kgs, + 100kgs  

Women: -48kgs, -52kgs, -57kgs -63kgs, -70kgs, -78kgs, + 78kgs  

 

MIXED TEAMS COMPETITION  

Men: -66kg, -81kgs, + 81kgs  

Women: -57kgs,-70kgs, + 78kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TABLE TENNIS 

 

 

TABLE TENNIS COMPETITION VENUE  

Antalya Sports Hall 

 

 
 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE  

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024:Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024: Competition Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Off Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Off Day  

Monday 25 March 2024: Off Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure  

 

EVENT LIST 

Individual: Single Men and Women  

Double: Double and Mixed, Men and Women  

The team matches: Men and Women 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

SWIMMING 

 

 

SWIMMING COMPETITION VENUE  

Muratpaşa Municipality Swimming Pool 

 

      
 

 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE  

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024:Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024: Competition Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Competition Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Competition Day  

Monday 25 March 2024: Competition Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11st Down Syndrome Swimming & Artistic Swimming World 

Championships Antalya-Türkiye 

 

Events & Program 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

MINIMUM QUALIFYING STANDARDS 

 LONG COURSE (50m pool)  

Qualifying Times to have been achieved after 1 st January 2023 until 

31th January 2024 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MINIMUM QUALIFYING STANDARDS  

(LC yards)  

Qualifying Times to have been achieved after 1 st January 2023 until 

30th January 2024 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

TENNIS 

TENNIS COMPETITION VENUE  

Zeytinköy Sports Facilities 

 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE  

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024:Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024: Competition Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Off Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Competition Day  

Monday 25 March 2024: Off Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure  

 

EVENT LIST  

Female singles; Male singles;  

Female Doubles; - Male Doubles;  

Mixed Doubles 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

GYMNASTICS 

 

GYMNASTICS COMPETITION VENUE 

Zeytinköy Sports Facilities 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE  

Tuesday 19 March 2024: Arrival  

Wednesday 20 March 2024:Training Day  

Thursday 21 March 2024: Off Day  

Friday 22 March 2024: Competition Day  

Saturday 23 March 2024: Off Day  

Sunday 24 March 2024: Competition Day  

Monday 25 March 2024: Off Day  

Tuesday 26 March 2024: Departure 

COMPETITION LIST  

Artistic Gymnastics: Floor, Pommel Horrse, Rings, Vault, Paralel Bars, High Bar, Low Bar, 

Uneven Bars, Beam.  

Rhytmic Gymnastics: Hoop, ball, clubs, ribbon, mix hoop. 


